
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details

File #: RES 9873

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 1/19/2021

Title: Resolution authorizing execution of an amendment to the existing Bank of America Agreement for
Government Treasury Banking Services by adding lockbox services for the City’s business tax returns
and related payments for up to an additional $206,488, plus applicable taxes for the remaining two
years of the contract, for a new contract amount not to exceed a total of $626,279.89. The executed
Amendment shall be substantially in the form of the Amendment in the Council Library.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Bellevue Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

